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New curricula in Precision Agriculture using GIS technologies  

and sensing data (CUPAGIS)  

Erasmus+ 597962-EPP-1-2018-1-EE-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP 

Minutes of the Zoom Coordination Meeting 

Date:    June 19, 2020  

Participants:  Representatives of the project working groups from the Tallinn 

University of Technology (P1), Technische Universität Berlin 

(P2), The Agricultural University Plovdiv (P3), Czech 

University of Life Sciences (P4), EXOLAUNCH GmbH (P5), 

Djillali Liabes University (P6), Université d'Oran Ahmed Ben 

Bella (P7), Ibn-Khaldoun University Tiaret (P8), Université de 

Mostaganem (P9), Ecole Nationale Superieure d'Agronomie 

(P10). 

The list of participants is attached.  

 

During the meeting, the following issues on the project implementation were discussed:  

- Presentation on Milestones and deliverables of the second and third project years 

(available on the website);  

- Questions of the equipment procurement. 

 

List of participants  

No Organisation Acronym 
Name, Surname, Position, Email of 

Authorized Representatives 

P1 Tallinn University of Technology TTÜ 

Tarmo Soomere, Professor of Coastal 

Engineering 

soomere@cs.ioc.ee 

Anu Green, Student Counsellor 

anu.green@taltech.ee 

P2  Technical University of Berlin  TUB 
Elena Eyngorn, Researcher  

elena.eyngorn@tu-berlin.de  

P3 Agricultural University Plovdiv AU 

Assos. Prof. D. Atanasov 

d.atanasov@au-plovdiv.bg, Zhulieta 

Arnaudova julieta_arnaudova@abv.bg, 

Krum Hristov, krumhristov@abv.bg 
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P4 Ceska Zemedelska Univerztity v Praze CULS 
Prof. F.Kumhála 

kumhala@tf.czu.cz 

P5 EXOLAUNCH GmbH EXO 

Arnold Sterenharz, Project Management 

Director 

arnold.st@ecm-academy.de 

Alexandra Ivanova, Project Manager 

alexandra.ivanova@ecm-space.de 

Svetlana Jasic, Project Manager 

svetlana.jasic@ecm-academy.de 

P6 Djillali Liabes University UDL 

Abdedaim KADOUN, Vice-rector 

akadoun@yahoo.com 

Miloud CHIKR EL-MEZAOUR, 

CUPAGIS workgroup member 

chikrelmezouar@gmail.com, Riad 

Djellouli djellouli_riad@yahoo.fr  

P7 Université d'Oran Ahmed Ben Bella UniOran 

Smain Balaska, Vice-rector 

sbalaska@yahoo.com 

Sid Ahmed LAMARA 

sclamara@gmail.com 

P8 Ibn-Khaldoun University Tiaret UIK 

Mohamed MAATOUG, CUPAGIS 

Coordinator 

maatoug.moh@gmail.com 

 

P9  Université de Mostaganem  UMAB 

Mokhtar Meriem 

mokhtar.meriem@yahoo.fr, Mahiout 

Djamel djamel.mahiout@univ-mosta.dz 

P10 
Ecole Nationale Superieure 

d'Agronomie 
ENSA 

Abdelkader LARIBI, CUPAGIS 

Coordinator 

laribiabdelkader@hotmail.com 
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